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Yarn usage Hooked and Locked Cal 2021 -

Log Cabin  
 

 

For this blanket I used Scheepjes Colour Crafter in 6 colors. 5 Different colors for the 

foreground and 1 color for the background.  

 

I used Barneveld (1005, white) for color 1 (the background). For color 2 I used Zwolle 

(1082, purple-ish), Texel (1019, light blue), Eelde (1422, aqua), Almelo (1316, light green) 

and Leiden (1020, light yellow). 

I used  hooksize 4.5 mm. 

How to use this chart: left are the block numbers. Next you see the color 2 that I used for 

this block, then you see how much grams I used for color 1, and then how much grams I 

used for color 2. At the bottom you can see the totals per color. From this you can see 

how many balls of yarn you need.  

You can use this chart and adapt it not only for your own colors, but also for a different 

number of colors. And if you have a yarn stash with lots of Colour Crafter leftovers from 

other projects, and plan to make a super colorful blanket, you can see how much you 

need for each block. I’ve also added an empty chart for you to fill in. 

For the practice piece the white is color 2, but just fill in your usage. 
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Disclaimer: I weighed this with my kitchen scale, and these numbers are not tested by 

others. After finishing the balnket I recalculated the usage per block as a check. 

You might get a good idea of how much you use yourself by filling this in along the way 

doing the blocks. If you prefer to use a different Scheepjes yarn (Softfun, Stone Washed 

or River Washed would also be very nice!), you could use it to figure out how much you 

would need for an entire blanket. 

Block # My colors (color 2) Color 1 purple-

ish 

light 

blue 

aqua light 

green 

light 

yellow 

1 Zwolle 1082, purple-ish 1 1     

2 Texel 1019, light blue 1  1    

3 Eelde 1422, aqua 1   1   

4 Almelo 1316, light green  2    2  

5 Leiden,1020, light yellow 3     3 

6 purple-ish 2 2     

7 light blue 3  5    

8 aqua 4   4   

9 light green 6    7  

10 light yellow 5     5 

11 purple-ish 8 9     

12 light blue 8  9    

13 aqua 12   14   

14 light green 8    9  

15 light yellow 14     15 

16 purple-ish 14 16     

17 light blue 22  22    
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Block # My colors (color 2) Color 1 purple-

ish 

light 

blue 

aqua light 

green 

light 

yellow 

18 aqua 17   18   

19 light green 24    25  

20 light yellow 25     26 

21 purple-ish 30 32     

22 light blue 23  24    

23 aqua 34   36   

24 light green 34    39  

25 light yellow 45     46 

26 purple-ish 39 41     

27 light blue 48  51    

28 aqua 55   55   

29 light green 62    72  

30 light yellow 49     53 

31 purple-ish 68 72     

32 light blue 67  71    

33 aqua 84   85   

34 light green 75    87  

border light yellow 20     20 

Practice piece 

 white 18 + 6 

for 

border 

     

 purple-ish  6     
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Block # My colors (color 2) Color 1 purple-

ish 

light 

blue 

aqua light 

green 

light 

yellow 

 light blue   7    

 aqua    5   

 light green     8  

total 937 179 190 218 249 168 

# of balls needed 10 2 2 *** 3 3 2 

*** You might consider having an extra ball. It could be quite close since you have only 

10 grams left 

 

Block # Color 2 Color 1      

1        

2        

3        

4        

5        

6        

7        

8        

9        

10        

11        

12        

13        
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Block # Color 2 Color 1      

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        

23        

24        

25        

26        

27        

28        

29        

30        

31        

32        

33        

34        

border        
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Block # Color 2 Color 1      

Practice piece 

 white       

 purple-ish       

 light blue       

 aqua       

 light green       

total       

# of balls needed       

 


